Website Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 1st April 2025

Welcome to the Hazelbank Nursery and Florist website. By accessing or using our website, you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully before using our site.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using this website, you confirm that you are at least 18 years of age and agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use the website.

2. Use of Website

Hazelbank Nursery and Florist provides this website for general information about our products, services, and business. You agree not to:

- Use the site for any unlawful purpose.
- Attempt to gain unauthorised access to any part of the website.
- Copy, distribute, or modify any part of the website without our written permission.

3. Products and Services

All descriptions of products and pricing are subject to change at any time without notice. We reserve the right to modify or discontinue products or services without prior notice.

4. Orders and Payments

When you place an order through our website, you agree to provide accurate and complete information. We reserve the right to refuse or cancel any order for any reason, including errors in pricing or product availability.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, images, logos, and graphics, is the property of Hazelbank Nursery and Florist and is protected by copyright and trademark laws. You may not use or reproduce any content without our express permission.

6. Links to Third-Party Sites

Our website may contain links to external websites. Hazelbank Nursery and Florist is not responsible for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites.

7. Limitation of Liability

Hazelbank Nursery and Florist will not be liable for any damages or losses arising from your use of, or inability to use, this website or any products purchased through it. All use is at your own risk.

8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Hazelbank Nursery and Florist and its employees from any claims, damages, liabilities, or expenses arising out of your use of the website or violation of these terms.

9. Changes to Terms

We may update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be posted on this page with a new effective date. Continued use of the website after such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

10. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom.

11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Hazelbank Nursery and Florist hello@hazelbanknurseryandflorist.co.uk 01252 932574